
 SOUTHEAST  (excluding Yakutat) 
Species 
DUNGENESS  CRAB 

 Average Weight 
 (in pounds) 

2.0 

Estimated 
Number of Crab 

988,513 

Estimated 
 Pounds  of Crab 

2,018,862 
Dungeness   Crab: 2022-2023 Season 
Tanner Crab,   Golden  King  Crab:  2023 

 PRINCE WILLIAM  SOUND 

Season 
TANNER CRAB  (Bairdi) 

 GOLDEN KING CRAB 
2.5 
6.2 

376,599 
50,506 

954,540 
169,617 

 TANNER CRAB (Bairdi) 

totals 

 No 

1,415,618 

Harvest 

3,143,019 

2023 Season 

 BERING SEA/ALEUTIAN ISLANDS DUNGENESS  CRAB 
Dungeness   Crab:  2023 Season  TANNER CRAB (Bairdi)* 
Tanner Crab,  Snow   Crab,  Red  King  Crab: 2022-2023 Season  GOLDEN KING CRAB* 

 Golden King Crab:  both 2023  and 2022-2023 Season  RED KING CRAB 
SNOW  CRAB  (Opilio) 

KODIAK DUNGENESS  CRAB 
2023 Season  TANNER CRAB (Bairdi) 

CHIGNIK DUNGENESS  CRAB 
2023 Season  TANNER CRAB (Bairdi) 

 SOUTH  ALASKA PENINSULA  DUNGENESS CRAB 
2023 Season  TANNER CRAB (Bairdi) 

totals 

2.2 
1.6 
4.2 

 No 
 No 

695,505 
1,270,302 
1,200,343 

Harvest 
Harvest 

1,559,166 
2,013,498 
5,050,275 

totals 

2.1 
2.4 

3,166,150 

1,005,905 
2,501,402 

8,622,939 

2,133,747 
5,897,298 

totals 

totals 

totals 

2.1 
2.4 

1.9 
2.3 

3,507,307 

44,584 
167,324 
211,908 

285,634 
494,614 
780,248 

8,031,045 

92,744 
395,859 
488,603 

546,433 
1,151,132 
1,697,565 

NORTON SOUND  RED KING CRAB 2.8 151,642 429,627 
2023 Season 

 ALASKA TOTALS DUNGENESS 

totals 

2.1 

151,642 

3,020,141 

429,627 

6,350,952 
 TANNER CRAB (Bairdi) 

 RED KING CRAB 
 GOLDEN KING CRAB 

SNOW   CRAB (Opilio) 

2.2 
2.8 
4.2 

 No 

4,810,241 
151,642 

1,250,849 
Harvest 

10,412,327 
429,627 

5,219,892 

totals 9,232,873 22,412,798 

  
 

   

2023 and 2022-2023 
Alaska Commercial Crab Harvest 

*Does not include confidential data 
Subject to change 
Figures may differ from other reported values due to ongoing data entry and review 
Estimates based on ADF&G fish tickets 

DATA NOT FOR LEGAL INTERPRETATIONS 

Prepared by the Information Services Section, Division of Commercial Fisheries 




