

2023 and 2022-2023 **Alaska Commercial Crab Harvest**



	a i		Average Weight		
	Species		/	Number of Crab	
SOUTHEAST (excluding Yakutat)	DUNGENESS CRAB		2.0	988,513))
Dungeness Crab: 2022-2023 Season	TANNER CRAB (Bairdi)		2.5	376,599	,
Tanner Crab, Golden King Crab: 2023 Season	GOLDEN KING CRAB		6.2	50,506	,
		totals		1,415,618	3,143,019
PRINCE WILLIAM SOUND	TANNER CRAB (Bairdi)			No Harvest	
2023 Season		totals			
BERING SEA/ALEUTIAN ISLANDS	DUNGENESS CRAB		2.2	695,505	1,559,166
Dungeness Crab: 2023 Season	TANNER CRAB (Bairdi)*		1.6	1,270,302	2,013,498
Tanner Crab, Snow Crab, Red King Crab: 2022-2023 Season	GOLDEN KING CRAB*		4.2	1,200,343	5,050,275
Golden King Crab: both 2023 and 2022-2023 Season	RED KING CRAB			No Harvest	
	SNOW CRAB (Opilio)			No Harvest	
		totals		3,166,150	8,622,939
KODIAK	DUNGENESS CRAB		2.1	1,005,905	2,133,747
2023 Season	TANNER CRAB (Bairdi)		2.4	2,501,402	5,897,298
		totals		3,507,307	8,031,045
CHIGNIK	DUNGENESS CRAB		2.1	44,584	92,744
2023 Season	TANNER CRAB (Bairdi)		2.4	167,324	395,859
		totals		211,908	488,603
SOUTH ALASKA PENINSULA	DUNGENESS CRAB		1.9	285,634	546,433
2023 Season	TANNER CRAB (Bairdi)		2.3	494.614	,
		totals		780,248	
NORTON SOUND	RED KING CRAB		2.8	151.642	429.627
2023 Season		totals		151,642	429,627
ALASKA TOTALS	DUNGENESS		2.1	3,020,141	6,350,952
	TANNER CRAB (Bairdi)		2.2		10,412,327
	RED KING CRAB		2.8	151,642	, ,
	GOLDEN KING CRAB		4.2	1,250,849	
	SNOW CRAB (Opilio)			No Harvest	0,2:0,002
		totals		9,232,873	22,412,798

*Does not include confidential data

Subject to change Figures may differ from other reported values due to ongoing data entry and review Estimates based on ADF&G fish tickets

DATA NOT FOR LEGAL INTERPRETATIONS